AT

Sﬁ
?:
¥
i

(R-83-2146)

yYro | ong
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 258854

Adopted on JUL 11]983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Fourth
Amendment to Agreement with SAN DIEGO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL
CARE to furnish Administrative Services for CITYMED for a one-
year period July 1, 1983 through June 30, 1984, at a cost of
$4.64 per member per month, under the terms and conditions set
forth in the Fourth Amendment to Agreement on file in the office

of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- <o8854

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the sum of
$114,200 from Fund/Dept. 60021, Object Accounts 4201 ($84,355)
and 4202 ($29,845), is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively

for the purpose of providing funds for the above program.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By <:;$itII:L&S*‘ 'k¥l'<§;Ludi:%£*

Stuart H. Swett
Chief Deputy City Attorney

SHS:rc:351

6/27/83
Or.Dept:Risk Mgmt.
Aud.Cert:84018
Form=r.auagr

PAGE 1 OF 1




s

" CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date y 19 By

ACCOUNTING DATA

1% IT=) P ION
A,_c,fq-';.:s gv | FUND DEPT ' ORG. l ACCOUNT‘ORDBER iffé‘ﬂm BENF/EQU!PIFACILITY] AMOUNT
|

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient monceys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anlicipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § _ 114,200,00 (%‘Q; i%

A::iilor\unc(‘(‘,omplrollcr
Dated June 20 1983 BY Al&mw J. Q&lm%

PURPOSE _Administrative Services.

VENDOR _ CITYMED

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG | CY JoB OPERATION

LINE | Py FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT|orDER | AccouNT | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
60021 | 100 [ 4201 $84,355.00
60021 | 100 | 4202 29,845.00

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE [

AC-361 (REV. 1-83) /(__’ {:588%4 JUL 1 1 1983 AC _ﬁQM_(ms

'



#
3 3
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ... JUL 1 1 198 )
‘§ by the following vote:
j Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
o | Bill Mitchell &~ O O O
7 i Bill Cleator O O m/ O
v Gloria McColl & O O O
; William Jones &+ O O O
A Ed Struiksma = O O O
, Mike Gotch @/ ] ] |
s Dick Murphy [Z( [] O |
| Uvaldo Martinez [E/ ] O ]
Mayor Roger Hedgecock fZ]/ N ] J
o AUTHENTICATED BY:
S
3 ROGER HEDGECOCK : .
. i Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,
Seal
: (Seah CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .
o City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,
» Deputy.
;.
o

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutlo%w 258854 JUL 1 1 ]983

Number Adopted ...

CC-1276 [REV. 1-82)

01540_



